PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA							
		Name	Execution Date					
Michael James Pap	ac		12/13/2010					
Ronald T. Smith			12/09/2010					
Michael J. Yadlows	ky		12/10/2010					
Michael McCulloch	Martin		12/09/2010					
Christopher Horvat	า		02/18/2011					
Name: Street Address:	Alcon Research, Ltd. 6201 South Freeway							
City:	Fort Worth							
State/Country:	TEXAS							
Postal Code:	76134							
Property	Туре	Number						
Application Numbe	r:	12963733						
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(817)551 <i>Il be sent via US i</i> 817-551 jonathan ne: Alcon Re 6201 So	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	3671 US						
NAME OF SUBMIT	rer:	Jonathan E. Prejean	Jonathan E. Prejean					

PAIENI REEL: 025855 FRAME: 0814

Total Attachments: 14 source=3671_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=3671_US_Assignment#page2.tif source=3671_US_Assignment#page3.tif source=3671_US_Assignment#page4.tif source=3671_US_Assignment#page5.tif source=3671_US_Assignment#page7.tif source=3671_US_Assignment#page8.tif source=3671_US_Assignment#page9.tif source=3671_US_Assignment#page9.tif source=3671_US_Assignment#page10.tif source=3671_US_Assignment#page11.tif source=3671_US_Assignment#page12.tif source=3671_US_Assignment#page13.tif source=3671_US_Assignment#page13.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I am a below named joint inventor of the invention entitled:

WAVELENGTH CONVERTING ILLUMINATION PROBE

and described in a United States Patent Application No. <u>12/963,733</u> filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 9, 2010</u> and further identified by Attorney Docket No. <u>3671 US</u>; and

WHEREAS, ALCON RESEARCH, LTD. having a place of business at 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned applications, effective as of the filing date of the priority application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or other Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, said assistance to include my cooperation in all prosecution associated with obtaining such applications or patents and my provision of testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving

PATENT REEL: 025855 FRAME: 0816

such applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

I further authorize and direct Alcon attorneys to insert herein the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>3671 US</u> as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13th day of December , 2010.

Michael James Papac 14782 Featherhill Road Tustin, CA 92780

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California §

County of Orange §

On this 13th day of December, 2010, before me, Julie Horneyre, Notary Public, personally appeared Michael James Papac, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature: JULIE HORNUNG Commission # 1847361 Notary Public - California

Orange County My Comm. Expires May 2, 2013

PATENT REEL: 025855 FRAME: 0818

Ronald T. Smith 55 Alevera Street Irvine, CA 92618

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California § § County of Orange §

On this <u>day of <u>Derember</u></u>, 2010, before me, <u>which the found</u>. Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Ronald T. Smith</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

li th Signature:



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>10/4</u> day of <u>Occube</u>, 2010.

Michael J. Yadlowsky 3 Campanero East Irvine, CA 92620

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California § § County of Orange §

On this <u>10</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2010, before me, <u>Inie Horner</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Michael J. Yadlowsky</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature: (Julio Ma



Michael McCulloch Martin 505 Santa Ana Avenue Newport Beach, CA 92663

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California § Scounty of Orange §

On this 9^{m} day of $0e^{n}$, 2010, before me, $10^{2}e^{n}$, $10^{2}e^{n}$, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Michael McCulloch Martin</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal

Signature: JULIE HORMUNG Commission # 1847361 Notary Public - California **Orange** County Comm. Expires May 2;

Christopher Horvath 23562 Dune Mear Lake Forest, CA 92630

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California § § County of Orange §

•

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me, ______, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Christopher Horvath</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I am a below named joint inventor of the invention entitled:

WAVELENGTH CONVERTING ILLUMINATION PROBE

and described in a United States Patent Application No. <u>12/963,733</u> filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 9, 2010</u> and further identified by Attorney Docket No. <u>3671 US</u>; and

WHEREAS, ALCON RESEARCH, LTD. having a place of business at 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned applications, effective as of the filing date of the priority application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or other Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, said assistance to include my cooperation in all prosecution associated with obtaining such applications or patents and my provision of testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving

PATENT REEL: 025855 FRAME: 0823

such applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

I further authorize and direct Alcon attorneys to insert herein the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>3671 US</u> as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

PATENT REEL: 025855 FRAME: 0824

Michael James Papac 14782 Featherhill Road Tustin, CA 92780

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California §

.

County of Orange §

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me, ______, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Michael James Papac</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Ronald T. Smith 55 Alevera Street Irvine, CA 92618

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California §

County of Orange §

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Michael J. Yadlowsky 3 Campanero East Irvine, CA 92620

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California § § County of Orange §

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me, ______, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Michael J. Yadlowsky</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Michael McCulloch Martin 505 Santa Ana Avenue Newport Beach, CA 92663

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California §

.

County of Orange §

On this ______ day of ______, 2010, before me, ______, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Michael McCulloch Martin</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I have	e hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	18 H.	day	of
	February	 , 2011.						Lu	~	۲ ـــ	>		
					//		hristor	her H	lorvat	th			
				6		2	1562 F	hine N	Vear				

23562 Dune Mear Lake Forest, CA 92630

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California § § County of Orange §

On this 1877 day of February, 2011, before me, HORMOZ DALAEL Notary Public, personally appeared Christopher Horvath, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature;



